
Bryan College vs. Rio Grande
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Bryan (TN) vs Rio Grande (11/21/2024 at Williamsburg, KY)

Bryan (TN) (11-4-3, 9-1-2) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

3 Mattia Marini 0 0 0 0 0 80
c 7 Juan Kim 0 0 0 0 0 54
c 8 James Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 90
c 10 Cesar Castro 0 0 0 0 0 79
c 17 Joshua Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 4 Levi Miller 0 0 0 0 0 64
d 22 Owen Morales 1 1 0 0 0 89
f 9 Beckham Davidson 0 0 0 0 0 89
f 11 David Gomez 0 0 0 0 0 89
gk 1 Jack Smith 0 0 0 0 0 90
n/a 5 Alex Fletcher-Cliffo 0 0 0 0 0 89

--Substitutes--
6 Julius Petereit 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 AJ Santillanes 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Landon Davidson 0 0 0 0 0 26
14 Danyil Kalynovskyi 0 0 0 0 0 10
15 Gannon Hood 0 0 0 0 0 1
16 Ivan Kalynovskyi 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Zeke Lawyer 0 0 0 0 0 10
23 Grey Davies 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Dylan Stuart 0 0 0 0 0 26
31 Brandon Stevens 0 0 0 0 0 11
TM Team 0 0 0 0 6 0

Totals 1 1 0 0 6

Rio Grande (12-4-1, 8-0-
0)

5

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Dan Baldwin 0 0 0 0 0 64
d 3 Scott Gray 2 2 1 1 0 76
fwd 9 Joe McInnes 1 1 0 0 0 45
gk 1 Matheus de Campos 0 0 0 0 0 90
mf 5 Harry Walsh 2 1 0 0 0 80
mf 10 Justin Jimenez 0 0 0 0 0 90
mf 11 Lucas O'Donnell 0 0 0 0 0 58
mf 14 Diego Martinez 2 1 0 0 0 59
mf 17 Rafael Kawata 0 0 0 1 0 64
mf 21 Estevao Goncalves 4 3 1 0 0 62

--Substitutes--
4 Jevon Shuriah 1 0 0 0 0 44
8 Marti Puigsegur Calv 1 0 0 0 0 31
12 Leonardo Gama 0 0 0 0 0 14
15 Giorgos Mavris 0 0 0 0 0 14
16 Hugo Ferreira 2 2 1 0 0 14
18 David Palade 4 2 2 0 0 44
23 Felipe Braga 2 2 0 1 0 26
30 Pedro Izaias 0 0 0 0 0 45
34 Daniel Christofi 0 0 0 0 0 10
36 Lucca Schmidt 0 0 0 0 0 14
TM Team 0 0 0 0 8 0

Totals 21 14 5 3 8

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Jack Smith 90:00 5 9

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Matheus de Campos 90:00 0 1

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Bryan (TN) 0 0 0
Rio Grande 1 4 5

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Bryan (TN) 1 0 1
Rio Grande 11 10 21

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Bryan (TN) 6 3 9
Rio Grande 1 0 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Bryan (TN) 0 1 1
Rio Grande 4 1 5

Fouls 1 2 Total
Bryan (TN) 3 3 6
Rio Grande 4 4 8

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 35:30 RIO GRAN David Palade Rafael Kawata; Scott Gray
2 53:00 RIO GRAN Estevao Goncalves Rafael Kawata
3 57:35 RIO GRAN Scott Gray unassisted
4 58:38 RIO GRAN David Palade unassisted
5 89:15 RIO GRAN Hugo Ferreira Felipe Braga

Cautions and ejections:

Win- (). Loss- ().



Attendance: 0
Stadium: UC Soccer Complex (Williamsburg, KY)
Officials: Referee: Chad Collins; Asst. Referee: Joshua Brooks; : Kevin Kernen; Scorer: Will Hickey;
Offsides: Bryan (TN) 1, Rio Grande 7



Bryan College vs. Rio Grande
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Bryan (TN) vs Rio Grande (11/21/2024 at Williamsburg, KY)

Time Play
0:00 Jack Smith at goalie for Bryan (TN).
0:00 Matheus de Campos at goalie for Rio Grande.
0:29 Offside against Rio Grande.

Foul on Rio Grande.
4:02 Shot by Rio Grande Diego Martinez, Save (by goalie) Jack Smith.
4:23 Corner kick by Rio Grande Scott Gray [4:23].
4:35 Shot by Rio Grande Scott Gray, Save (by goalie) Jack Smith.
8:44 Shot by Rio Grande Joe McInnes, Save (by goalie) Jack Smith.
8:58 Corner kick by Rio Grande Scott Gray [8:58].
9:17 Header Shot by Rio Grande Diego Martinez, High.
14:43 Corner kick by Rio Grande Rafael Kawata [14:43].
15:08 Shot by Rio Grande Estevao Goncalves, High.
16:45 Offside against Bryan (TN).
19:38 Shot by Rio Grande Estevao Goncalves, Save (by goalie) Jack Smith.

Foul on Bryan (TN).
23:07 Offside against Rio Grande.
26:50 Rio Grande substitution: Jevon Shuriah for Lucas O'Donnell.
28:58 Offside against Rio Grande.

Foul on Rio Grande.
30:22 Shot by Rio Grande Estevao Goncalves, Save (by goalie) Jack Smith.
31:20 Rio Grande substitution: David Palade for Estevao Goncalves.

Foul on Rio Grande.
35:30 GOAL by Rio Grande David Palade (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Rafael Kawata and Scott Gray
35:30 Bryan (TN) substitution: Danyil Kalynovskyi for Juan Kim.

Foul on Rio Grande.
Foul on Bryan (TN).

38:03 Shot by Bryan (TN) Owen Morales, Save (by goalie) Matheus de Campos.
38:43 Offside against Rio Grande.
39:03 Shot by Rio Grande David Palade, Wide Left.
39:59 Shot by Rio Grande Jevon Shuriah, Blocked.
42:14 Corner kick by Rio Grande Scott Gray [42:14].
42:23 Shot by Rio Grande Harry Walsh, Save (by goalie) Jack Smith.

Foul on Bryan (TN).
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Bryan College vs. Rio Grande
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Bryan (TN) vs Rio Grande (11/21/2024 at Williamsburg, KY)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Bryan (TN): #1 Jack Smith, #3 Mattia Marini, #4 Levi Miller, #5 Alex Fletcher-Cliffo, #7 Juan Kim, #8 James Mitchell, #9 Beckham Davidson,

#10 Cesar Castro, #11 David Gomez, #17 Joshua Hernandez, #22 Owen Morales.
45:00 For Rio Grande: #1 Matheus de Campos, #2 Dan Baldwin, #3 Scott Gray, #5 Harry Walsh, #10 Justin Jimenez, #11 Lucas O'Donnell, #14 Diego

Martinez, #17 Rafael Kawata, #18 David Palade, #21 Estevao Goncalves, #30 Pedro Izaias.
47:36 Corner kick by Rio Grande Scott Gray [47:36].
48:08 Header Shot by Rio Grande Harry Walsh, High.
50:20 Shot by Rio Grande David Palade, Blocked.
50:59 Offside against Rio Grande.
53:00 GOAL by Rio Grande Estevao Goncalves, Assist by Rafael Kawata

Foul on Bryan (TN).
Foul on Bryan (TN).

57:35 GOAL by Rio Grande Scott Gray
58:07 Offside against Rio Grande.
58:38 GOAL by Rio Grande David Palade
59:10 Rio Grande substitution: Marti Puigsegur Calv for Diego Martinez.
63:45 Bryan (TN) substitution: Dylan Stuart for Levi Miller.
63:45 Bryan (TN) substitution: Landon Davidson for Juan Kim.
63:45 Rio Grande substitution: Jevon Shuriah for Dan Baldwin.
63:45 Rio Grande substitution: Felipe Braga for Rafael Kawata.
65:16 Shot by Rio Grande Marti Puigsegur Calv, Blocked.
65:49 Shot by Rio Grande Felipe Braga, Save (by goalie) Jack Smith.
67:07 Shot by Rio Grande Felipe Braga, Save (by goalie) Jack Smith.

Foul on Rio Grande.
Foul on Bryan (TN).

75:42 Rio Grande substitution: Giorgos Mavris for Estevao Goncalves.
75:42 Rio Grande substitution: Leonardo Gama for Scott Gray.
75:42 Rio Grande substitution: Hugo Ferreira for Lucas O'Donnell.
75:42 Rio Grande substitution: Lucca Schmidt for David Palade.

Foul on Rio Grande.
79:09 Corner kick by Bryan (TN) Landon Davidson [79:09].
79:29 Bryan (TN) substitution: Brandon Stevens for Cesar Castro.
79:36 Rio Grande substitution: Daniel Christofi for Harry Walsh.
79:36 Bryan (TN) substitution: Zeke Lawyer for Mattia Marini.

Foul on Rio Grande.
Foul on Rio Grande.

86:58 Shot by Rio Grande Hugo Ferreira, Save (by goalie) Jack Smith.
87:32 Offside against Rio Grande.
89:15 GOAL by Rio Grande Hugo Ferreira, Assist by Felipe Braga
89:15 Bryan (TN) substitution: Grey Davies for Owen Morales.
89:15 Bryan (TN) substitution: AJ Santillanes for David Gomez.
89:15 Bryan (TN) substitution: Julius Petereit for Beckham Davidson.
89:15 Bryan (TN) substitution: Gannon Hood for Alex Fletcher-Cliffo.
89:15 Bryan (TN) substitution: Ivan Kalynovskyi for David Gomez.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


